Status	APPROVED	Reference	N/A
Document Owner	GDPR Owner	Version	3.0
		Issue Date	12-02-2020

Website Terms of Use GDPR Management System (GDPR)

A R K E S S A ∶

Website Terms of Use - Restricted

Change History:

Each document has a version number. The initial version is 1.0. This is incremented by 1 for each revision so that the second version is 2.0, the third version is 3.0 and so on. Filename may use 'v' to demote the version (e.g. v1.0 represents version 1.0, v.2.0 represents version 2.0 and so on).

Version	Date	Description of Change	Initials
1.0	28/11/2017	First draft for comment	КJ
2.0	18/12/2018	Change to registered address	КJ
3.0	05/11/2019	Change to document structure	

Document Owner and Approvals:

The GDPR Owner is the owner and is responsible for ensuring that this document is reviewed and in line with the review requirements of the GDPR Management System.

This document is approved by the CEO and is issued on a version-controlled basis.

Signature:

Date:

12-02-2020

Contents

1	Scope	.4
2	Responsibilities	.4
3	Website Terms of Use	.4

Website Terms of Use - Restricted

1 Scope

All date subjects whose personal data is collected, in line with the requirements of the GDPR.

2 Responsibilities

2.1 The GDPR Owner is responsible for ensuring that this notice is made available to data subjects.

3 Website Terms of Use

3.1 Terms of Use

- 3.1.1 Welcome to the Arkessa website. If you continue to browse and use this website, you are agreeing to comply with the following Website Terms and Conditions of use, which together with our privacy policy, govern Arkessa's dealings with you in relation to this website. If you disagree with any part of these terms and conditions, please do not use our website.
- 3.1.2 Arkessa may amend these Terms and Conditions at any time by posting the amended Terms and Conditions on the Arkessa website.
- 3.1.3 The term Arkessa or 'us' or 'we' refers to the owner of the website whose registered office is at 78 Cannon Street, London, EC4N 6AF, UK. The term 'you' refers to the user or viewer of our website or to those who create Arkessa accounts.
- 3.1.4 The use of this website is subject to the following terms of use:
 - The content of the pages of this website is for your general information and use only. It is subject to change without notice.
 - The information provided, and the opinions expressed in this website represent the views of the authors and contributors.
 - Neither we nor any third parties are not liable for any inaccuracies or errors.
 - Your use of any information or materials on this website is entirely at your own risk, it is your responsibility to check that the information available meets your requirements.
 - This website contains material which is owned by or licensed to us. This material includes, but is not limited to, the design, layout, look, appearance, and graphics. Reproduction is prohibited other than in accordance with the copyright notice, which forms part of these terms and conditions.
 - Information on this site may be contributed by our members or other contributors (including in blogs). We do not control the information they provide and are not responsible for the views expressed.
 - If you believe that your intellectual property rights have been infringed on this site, please notify us by contacting <u>privacy@arkessa.com</u>. We accept no liability for infringements because of user generated content, but we will take reasonable action to remove such content where possible.
 - Unauthorised use of this website may give rise to a claim for damages and/or be a criminal offence.
 - You may refer to and quote from the content for review or reference purposes within the limits of "fair dealing", but only if you acknowledge the website as the source of the material.
 - The services provided by us are not available to those under 18 years of age.

Website Terms of Use - Restricted

- Every effort is made to keep the website up and running smoothly. However, we take no responsibility for, and will not be liable for, the website being temporarily unavailable due to technical issues beyond our control.
- We reserve the right to refuse, suspend or cancel your access to the site at any time and without notice.
- Your use of this website and any dispute arising out of such use of the website is subject to the laws of England, Northern Ireland, Scotland, and Wales.